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CAR LOCATION IDENTITY CODES

This booklet contains instructions and
maps for the Car Location Identity Code
(CLIC) and procedures governing the HWork
Order Document System.

Maps are not drawn to scale and are to be
used only as a guide to locating customer and
yard tracks and the numbers assigned to them.

The geographical area covered in this
booklet is divided into zones. Each zone has
designated tracks and/or industries within
its boundary.

A CLIC number will consist of six digits-
the first two digits designate the zone; the
second two digits indicate the track number
within the zone; the last two digits repre-
sent the actual spot along the track.

The combination of the zone-track-spot
number is known as the "Car Location Identity
Code" (CLIC) System.

This “CLIC" number will be used for
switching and reporting purposes rather than
the industry or track name.

**EXAMPLE OF CLIC NUMBER**
12 22 04 __ Spot Number

Track Number
Zone Number

A1l switch targets or stands have. been
painted with a combination of the zone and
track number.

Spot numbers have been painted on doors,
docks, buildings, gates, etc., wherever
possible.

WORK ORDER DOCUMENT

Any written or verbal instructions is-
sued to yard or road crews requiring work to
be performed during their tour of duty will
constitute a work order.

NOTE: Exceptions to written work orders
must be noted on the work orders
according to current instructions;
cars handled on verbal work orders
must be reported on the prescribed
form.
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Conductors and Engine Foremen will be
furnished work orders during their tour of
duty.

This document will specify the cars to t
picked up or set out at various stations,
industries or interchange tracks served by
the train or switch job.

Certain information (described below)
must be recorded on the work order document
by the Conductor or Engine Foreman. Prior t
turning in the document at the designated re
porting station, it must be dated and signed
-- even if no work was accomplished. This i
necessary to comply with switching and de-
murrage tariffs, as well as other rules and
regulations.

Conductors and Engine Foreman must show
on work order cars handled, time and date
work performed, CLIC number taken from, CLIC
number left and appropriate code as listed
below:

BO - Bad order

ND - Work indicated not done (State
reason.)

NIT - Car not in train or not on track

OTCC -~ Car on track, carriers convenience

OTNP - Car on track not placed (State
reason.)

PULL - Car pulled, time and date

SPOT - Car spotted, time and date

Conductor/Engine Foreman must make
notation on work order and notify the appro-
priate employe (S/0, RYO clerk, Dispatcher)
of any exceptions taken to the work order,
such as no car, car not on 1ist, car out of
line, car is hazardous, excess dimension
(when the information is not so indicated on
work order), car is carded rear or head end
movement, or any other exceptions noted.

If switching is performed without a work
order, the Conductor or Engine Foreman must
complete the prescribed form showing all the
information required above and turn it in at
the designated reporting station.

If an industry requests service not shown
on work order, Conductor/Engine Foreman
should obtain such request in writing. This
request is to be turned in with work order
for processing. If unable to obtain request
tn writing, Conductor/Engine Foreman should
record on work order the name of person
making request and the service requested and
performed.




For observation and guidance, the
following codes may appear on work order.

Al - Agri. Industries

Bl - Bad Order

BA - Blasting Agent (Hazardous)

CG - Cargill

CD - Condemned

CB - Combustible (Hazardous)

CL -~ Chlorine (Hazardous)

CM - Corrosive (Hazardous)

DG - Dangerous

DH - Do Not Hump

DU - Do Not Uncouple

EQ - Equity Export - Houston

FG - Flammable Gas (Hazardous)

FL - Flammable (Hazardous)

FS -~ Flammable Solid (Hazardous)

FW - Flam. Solid W (Dangerous Khen Ket)

HE - Head End Only

HL - High HWide Load

PE - Houston Public Elevator

HV - High Value

IP - Interchange Prohibited

IPSH - Intraplant Switch (Respot Car)

MR - Mechanical Refrig. Maintain - Degrees

MCNR - Mechanical Car or Trailer - No Refrig
eration Required

NG - Non-Flammable Gas (Hazardous)

NP - No Placards Required

OM - Oxidizer (Hazardous)

OP - Organic Peroxide (Hazardous)

OR - Other Regulated Material

0X - Oxygen

PA - Poison Gas (Hazardous)

PB - Poison

RE - Rear End Only

RM - Radioactive Material

REJT - Car Rejected by Shipper

RSPT - Respot Due to Railroad Error

TURN - Turn Car & Respot

WH - Weight Heavy

WI - Waive Inspection - Set Direct

WL - KWeigh Light

XA - Explosive "A"

XB - Explosive "B"

XX - DO NOT MOVE THIS CAR




9227
4281
2826
9262
9224
5787
5788
4288
4289
5350
4401
2931
5157
4410
4521
4651
4661
477
4773
9239
9246
2933
9361
9364
5102
5101
8921

2830
5154
5790
579N
5130
9223
9131
9132
9990
9924
9750
5781

5782
5794
2945
5165
5166
5211

5164
9870
2934
9031

9241
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All American Distributors
Alternate Main Track
Ames Spur

Arizona Distributing Co.
Arizona Public Service
Army Ramp 1

Army Ramp 2

Asphalt Products Trans. Co.
Asphalt Products Trans. Co.
Atlas Siding

Audley Setout Track
Auto Dock

Auto Ramp

. 0. Spur

. 0. Spot

. 0. Spur

. 0. Spur

. 0. Spur

. 0. Spur

Babbits Wholesale
Babbitt Bros.

Babbitts Lumber

Bellmont East Lead
Bellmont West Lead

Berry Runaround

Berry Siding

Canyon Diablo Siding
City of Williams
Cleanout Track

Cloride Spur

Company Mat'l Spur
Company Mat'l Spur
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Consolidated Distributors (Utah Spur)

Coors Beer

Cosnino North Setout
Cosnino South Setout
Crookton Set Out Track
Daze B. 0. Spur

Double A Set Out Track
Dsk 1 -~ Rip Track

Dsk 3

Dsk-2

Duke City Lumber

Duval Loading

Duval Spur

Duval Stock Track
Duval Storage

Eagle Nest Set Out Track
East Ice House

East Leg of Wye

East Leg of HWye




5081
5785
9232
9259
4605
4603
4604
4606
4607
2821
5520
5530
9245
5084
5085
5140
2946
9229
5260
5270
9085
9222
4880
4397
9258
5221
5461
2824
2930
2838
9235
9903
4382
5792
5158
5152
9253
9254
2834
4290
9907
2806
9209
9225
5168
2831
9431
9432
4396
2804
5212

East Leg of Wye

East Leg of MWye

Elmer Hubbard Chevron
Flagstaff Lumber
Flintkote Coal Track
Flintkote Loadout
Flintkote Loadout
Flintkote Loadout
Flintkote Stone Loadout
Flume

Franconia North Siding
Franconia South Siding
G&G 01l Co.

General Cable

General Cable

Getz Mill Track
Gipson Spur

Golden Eagle

Griffith North Siding
Griffith South Siding
Gulf Chemical

H&R Lead

Hackberry North Siding
Halstead Lumber
Hardin Spur

Harris Siding
Haviland B/0 Spur

Hog Pens Track
Holding Track

Horn

House Track

House Track

House Track

House Extension Track
House Track

Indian 0i1 Spur

Jeld Wen (inside)
Jeld Wen (outside)
Ledgerwood

Leg of Wye

Lewis Spur

Link

Lively Transfer
Lively Transfer

Long Quarry

MTC Track

Maine North #1

Maine North #2

Marine Oil Company
Middle Main

Mojave Molding
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5770 Needles Yard 2

9081 North #1

9230 North #1

9082 North #2

9231 North #2

9083 North #3

925009-13 North Arco

2941 North CAB Track

9205 North Gantry

2803 North Main

2982 North Set Out Track
9362 North Set Out Track
9033 North Spur

9481 North Spur

9210 North TOFC Dock

9244 Northern Materials
9259 Northern Warehouse
9224 Northland Plumbing
5150 North Siding

5002 North Spur

9228 Odds & Ends Supply
5083 011 Spur

5156 01d Butane Spur

2943 O1d Harvey

5769 O1d Passenger Pass
2944 01d Superintendent's Spur
5155 O1d Wye Spur

4461 Outfit Spot

2825 OQutfit Spur

4286 Outfit Track

4287 Outfit Track

4881 Outfit Track

%089 Outside Track

9267 P&D Spur

2802 Passenger 1

4381 Passing Track

4650 Peach Springs Siding
9650 Perrin Set Out Track
922201 Phillips Industries
4460 Pica Siding

5793 Piggyback Ramp

9084 Pit Lead-Inside Track
4890 Pit Pass

5142 Pit Track

2840 Pocket

9238 Ponderosa (West Side)
9226 Ponderosa Paper Co.
5591 Powell South Spur
5163 Pumphouse Spur

9198 Purina #1

9197 Purina #2




9196
9195
9194
4601
4602
9201
2827
2828
2829
5141
9247
2832
2833
2835
2836
2837
4295
4624
4625
4626
4627
4620
4621
4623
9088
2845
5786
2846
5789
2847
2848
5780
9203
9086
4395
9243
4282
4283
4384
9931
8922
9234
4394
5153
5169
4660
4772
922}
9240

Purina #3

Purina #4

Purina #5

Quarry Sto
Quarry Sto
Railhead S
Railyard 1
Railyard 2
Railyard 3
Ramp Track

rage
rage
iding

Richfield 0i1 Co.

Rip 1
Rip 2
Rip 4
Rip 6
Rip 7

Rip to Qutfit Spur

Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Rock Spur
Roundhouse
Roundhouse
Roundhouse
Roundhouse
Roundhouse
Roundhouse
Roundhouse
Runaround
Run Away T
Running Tr
Scale Trac
Seligman Y
Seligman Y
Seligman Y
Sereno Sid
Set Out
Shell 011

rnrnrnmrnrnrn
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. McKee

. McKee
. McKee

McKee
McKee
McKee
McKee
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rack
ack
k
ard
ard
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ing

Loading
Loading
Loading
Loading
Siding
Siding
Water Track

Shell O0il1 Company

Shell 011
Short Quar
Siding
Siding
South #1
South #2

Spur
ry




9191
9192
9193
924901-08
2942
9206
2805
9034
2981
9363
9482
9915
8861
8862
9211
9902
9252
9257
9208
9212
9251
9255
9256
4841
5089
527
5011
5080
5161
4462
5012
5222
5351
5531
5651
5087
4398
9917
5402
2950
5086
2850
9087
9260
9237
9237
9233
5640
5650
4770
5093
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South #1 Storage
South #2 Storage
South #3 Storage
South Arco

South CAB Track
South Gantry

South Main

South Set Out
South Set Out Track
South Siding

South Spur

South Storage
South Storage #1
South Storage #2
South TOFC Dock
South Water Track
Southwest Chip Track
Southwest Forest
Southwest Forest Chip Track
Southwest Forest Pulpwood
Southwest Lead
Southwest Planner Chip
Southwest Sandoval
South Runaround
South Runaround
South Runaround
South Siding

South Siding

South Siding

South Spur

South Spur

South Spur

South Spur

South Spur

South Spur

Spot #2

Standard 011

Stock Track

Stock Track

Stock Track Lead
Storage

Storehouse

Super Lite Spur
TOFC Dock

Team Track

Team Track

Texaco Petroleum
Topock North Siding
Topock South Siding
Truxton Siding
Tucker Plastics




5094 Tucker Plastics

2851 Turntable 1

2852 Turntable 2

5159 U.P.S. Spur

4393 Union 0il Company
4840 Valentine South Siding
5779 W. Bureau Rech. Spur
5784 K. Tri-Stone Truss Co.
5001 Walapai North Siding
9215 Walgreen Lead Track
921601-02 Walgreen Warehouse Track
2823 Ward Pocket

9236 Water Track

5162 Water Track

9032 West Leg of HWye

9242 West Leg of Hye

2822 West Pocket

9552 West Spur

5151 West #2

5082 West Leg of Wye

5778 Western Ash

9202 Western Ash Co.

2839 Wheel Track

9551 Williams Jct. #) Track
9248 Winn 011 Co.

4510 Yampai Siding

4520 Yampai Siding

2801 Yard 1

571 Yard 3

5772 Yard 4

5773 Yard 5

5774 Yard 6

2807 Yard 7

5775 Yard 7

2808 Yard 8

5776 Yard 8

5777 Yard 9

2809 Yard 9

2810 Yard 10

2811 Yard 11

2812 Yard 12

2813 Yard 13

2814 Yard 14

2815 Yard 15

2816 Yard 16

2817 Yard 17

2818 Yard 18

2819 Yard 19

2820 Yard 20




9912
9911
9901
9910
4392
4391
5404
5401
2947
2949
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Yard Track 1

Yard Track 2

Yard Track 3

Yard Track 4

Yard Track #4

Yard Track #5
Yucca North Siding
Yucca South Siding
17X

19X




2801
2802
2803
2804
2805
2806
2807
2808
2809
2810
2811
2812
2813
2814
2815
2816
2817
2818
2819

PAGE |

Yard 1
Passenger 1
North Main
Middle Main
South Main
Link

Yard 7
Yard 8
Yard 9
Yard 10
Yard 11

Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard

12
13
14

2820 Yard 20 2839 Wheel Track 2947 17X
2821 F1lume 2840 Pocket 2949 19X
2822 Hest Pocket 2845 Roundhouse 1 2950 Stock Track Lead
2823 Ward Pocket 2846 Roundhouse 2
2824 Hog Pens Track 2847 Roundhouse 3
2825 Outfit Spur 2848 Roundhouse 4
2826 Ames Spur 2850 Storehouse
2827 Railyard 1 2851 Turntable 1
2828 Raflyard 2 2852 Turntable 2
2829 Railyard 3 2930 Holding Track
2830 Cleanout Track 2931 Auto Dock
2831 MTC Track 2933 Babbitts Lumber
2832 Rip 1 2934 East Ice House
2833 Rip 2 2941 North CAB Track
2834 Ledgerwood 2942 South CAB Track
2835 Rip 4 2943 01d Harvey
2836 Rip 6 2944 01d Superintendent's Spur
2837 Rip 7 2945 Duke City Lumber
2838 Horn 2946 Gipson Spur
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2981 South Set Qut Track

2982 North Set Out Track
8861 South Storage #1
8862 South Storage #2
8921 Canyon Diablo Siding
8922 Set Out

PAGE 73
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9031 fast Leg of Wye

9032 West Leg of Wye
9033 North Spur

9034 South Set Out
9081 North #1

9082 North #2

9083 North #3

9084 Pit Lead-Inside Track
9085 Gulf Chemical
9086 Run Away Track
9087 Super Lite Spur
9088 Rock Spur

9089 Outside Track
PAGE S
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9131
9132

PAGE 7

Cosnino North Setout
Cosnino South Setout
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PAGE 8




9191  South #1 Storage 9215 Walgreen Lead Track 9236 Water Track 9255 Southwest Planner Chip
9192 South #2 Storage 921601-02 Walgreen Warehouse Track 9237 Team Track 9256  Southwest Sandoval
9193  South #3 Storage 9221 South # 9238 Ponderosa (West Side) 9257  Southwest Forest
9194 Purina #5 9222 H&R Lead 9239 Babbits Wholesale 9258 Hardin Spur »
9195 Purina #4 92220 Phillips Industries 9240 South #2 9259  Ftlagstaff Lumber
9196 Purina #3 9223 Coors Beer 9241 East Leg of Wye 9259 Northern warehbuse
9197 Purina #2 9224 Northland Plumbing 9242 West Leg of Wye 9260 TOFC Dock ’
9198 Purina #1 9224 Arizona Public Service 9243 Scate Track 9262 Arizona Distributing Co.
9201 Railhead Siding 9228 Lively Transfer 9244 Northern Materials 9267 P&D Spur
9202 Western Ash Co. 9226 Ponderosa Paper Co. 9245 G&G 091 Co.
9203 Runaround 9227 A1l American Distributors 9246 Babbitt Bros.
9205 North Gantry 9228 Odds & Ends Supply 9247 Richfield 0il Co.
9206 South Gantry 9229 Golden Eagle 9248 Winn 0il Co.
9237 Team Track 9230 North #1 924901-08  South Arco
9208 Southwest Forest Chip Track 9231 North #2 925009-13  North Arco
9209 Lively Transfer 9232 Elmer Hubbard Chevron 9251 Southwest Lead
9210 North TOFC Dock 9233 Texaco Petroleum 9252 Southwest Chip Track -
9211 South TOFC Dock 9234 Shell 0il 9253 Jeld Wen (inside)
9212  Southwest Forest Pulpwood 9235 House Track 9254 Jeld Wen (outside)
PAGE 9
é‘l RAILHEAD
FLAGSsTAREE

. SANTA Fi= AVE:-
9234

9233 9232

(9




9361
9362
9363
9364
9431
9432
9481
9482
9551
9552

PAGE 1l

Bellmont East Lead
North Set Qut Track
South Siding

Bellmont West Lead
Maine North #1

Maine North #2

North Spur

South Spur

Williams Jct. #1 Track
West Spur
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9931 Sereno Siding

4381 Passing Track

4382 House Track

439N Yard Track #5 -
4392 Yard Track #4

4393 Union 011 Company

4394 Shell Oil1 Company "
4395 Running Track

4396 Marine Oi1 Company

4397 Halstead Lumber

4398 Standard 0i}
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9901
9902
9903
9907
9910
9911
9912
9915
9917
9924
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Yard Track 3
South HWater Track
House Track

Lewis Spur

Yard Track 4

Yard Track 2

Yard Track 1
South Storage
Stock Track

Daze B. 0. Spur

DAZE

9924

PAGE 16 4




’- 9650 Perrin Set Out Track

9750 Double A Set Out Track

9870 Eagle Nest Set Out Track .
9990 Crookton Set Out Track
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4281 Alternate Main Track

4282 Seligman Yard .
4283 Seligman Yard

4284 Seligman Yard .
4285 Running Track .
4286 Outfit Track

4287 Outfit Track

4288 Asphalt Products Trans. Co.

4289 Asphalt Products Trans. Co.

4290 Leg of Wye

4295 Rip to Outfit Spur
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440}
4410
4460
4461
4462

PAGE 21

Audley Setout Track
B. 0. Spur

Pica Siding

Outfit Spot

South Spur
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4510 Yampai Siding
4520 Yampai Siding
4521 B. 0. Spot
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4521

4520

4510
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4601
4602
4603
4604
4605
4606
4607
4620
4621
4623
4624
4625
4626
4627

PAGE 25

Quarry Storage
Quarry Storage
Flintkote Loadout
Flintkote Loadout
Flintkote Coal Track
Flintkote Loadout
Flintkote Stone

Robert E.
Robert E.
Robert E.
Robert E.
Robert E.
Robert E.
Robert E.

McKee
McKee
McKee
McKee
McKee
McKee
McKee

Loadout
Siding
Siding
Hater Track
Loading
Loading
Loading
Loading
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4650
4651
4660
4661
4770
477
4772
4773
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Peach Springs Siding
B. 0. Spur

Siding

8. 0. Spur

Truxton Stding

B. 0. Spur

Siding

B. 0. Spur
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4840
4841
4880
4881
4890

PAGE 29

Valentine South Siding
South Runaround
Hackberry North Siding
Qutfit Track

Pit Pass

489 488
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~ 4880 l
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I PAGE 30




5001 Walapai North Siding
5002 North Spur

5011 South Siding

5012 South Spur

PAGE 3l
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5080 South Siding
5081 East Leg of MWye
5082 Hest Leg of Wye
5083 0i1 Spur

5084 General Cable
5085 General Cable
5086 Storage

5087  Spot #2

5089 South Runaround
5093 Tucker Plastics
5094 Tucker Plastics
5101 Berry Siding
5102 Berry Runaround
5130 Consolidated Distributors (Utah Spur)
5140 Getz Mill Track
5141 Ramp Track

5142 Pit Track

PAGE 33
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5150 North Siding 5212 Mojave Molding
5151 Hest #2 5221 Harris Siding

5152 Indian Of1 Spur 5222 South Spur
5153 Shell 011 Spur
5154 Cloride Spur

5155 01d HWye Spur

5156 Old Butane Spur
5157 Auto Ramp

5158 House Track

5159 U.P.S. Spur

5161 South Siding

5162 Hater Track

5163 Pumphouse Spur
5164 Duval Storage
5165 Duval Loading
5166 Duval Spur

5168 Long Quarry

5169 Short Quarry

5211 Duval Stock Track
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5260
5270
5271
5350
5351
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Griffith North Siding
Griffith South Siding

South Runaround
Atlas Siding

South Spur
PAN AN
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5401 Yucca South Siding
5402 Stock Track

5404 Yucca North Siding
5461 Haviland 8/0 Spur
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5520
5530
5531
5591
5640
5650
5651

PAGE 4|

Franconia North Siding
Franconia South Siding
South Spur

Powell South Spur
Topock North Siding
Topock South Siding
South Spur
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5769
5770
5771
5772
5773
5774
5775
5776
5777
5778
5779
5780
5781
5782
5784
5785
5786
5787
5788
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01d Passenger Pass
Needles Yard 2

Yard 3

Yard 4

Yard 5

Yard 6

Yard 7

Yard 8

Yard 9

Hestern Ash

W. Bureau Rech. Spur
Roundhouse 4

Dsk 1 - Rip Track
Dsk 3

H. Tri-Stone Truss Co.
East Leg of Hye
Roundhouse 1

Army Ramp 1

Army Ramp 2

5789
5790
5791
5792
5793
5794

Roundhouse 2

Company Matl Spur
Company Mat'l Spur
House Extension Track
Piggyback Ramp

Dsk-2

5770
2.
.S
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